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The Winner of Best in Show

Dr Richard Hobbs

of United Kingdom

for the display

British Propaganda Envelopes of the 19th Century

The List of Awards in Frame Number Order

Aerophilately

82 - 86; Mr Peter Wood ; Irish Airmails - The First Seventy-Five Years.; 72 points; Large Silver

92 - 96; Dr Brian Callan ; Zeppelin On Board Mail 1929 to1937; 83 points; Large Vermeil

107 - 111; Mr Min Chang ; The History of China's International Air Postal Service around the Anti-Japanese War(1932-1949); 91 points; Large Gold

Cinderella

1 - 6; Mr David  Ogden ; BRITISH EMPIRE EXHIBITION - PUBLICITY and ADVERTISING LABELS; 87 points; Gold

Open Philately

133 - 137; Miss Susan Burn ; Smithy - The Extraordinary Life of Australia's most Famous Pioneer Aviator; 80 points; Large Vermeil

87 - 91; Mr John Davis; The History of Venice from its legendary foundation in 421 AD up to the 21st century; 68 points; Silver

162 - 166; Mr Wayne Cox ; Pillars of the Community; 89 points; Gold

Philatelic Literature

69 - 69; Mr David  Ogden ; ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY LABELS OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE EXHIBITION WEMBLEY 1924 - 1925; 77 points; Vermeil

167 - 167; Mr Dulshan Ellawela ; Philately Study During the British Colonial Period in Ceylon; 65 points; Silver

68 - 68; Mr Jazad Ali ; ‘The Stamp Cancelling Machine Slogan Postmarks of Trinidad and Tobago 1923 - 2023’ by Jazad N. Ali; 89 points; Gold

67 - 67; Mrs Susan Taylor ; 'Anguilla's Quest For Identity-The Philatelic Story'; 90 points; Large Gold

Postal History

132 - 132; Mr Malcolm Price ; Northern Territory - Australia. Post Master General Department Operated WWII Military and R.A.A.F. Post Offices; 78 points; Vermeil

77 - 81; Mr Gerald Marriner ; German Occupation of the Channel Islands - Disruption to the Mail Service; 81 points; Large Vermeil



65 - 66; Mr Nicholas Stuart ; Letter Forwarding Agents to and from the Channel Islands; 77 points; Vermeil

50 - 54; Mr Jack Zhang ; Sir Rowland Hill's Postal Reform and the Birth of the Postage Stamp; 93 points; Large Gold

13 - 20; Mr Don Davies ; GB : Uniform Penny Post Markings 1840-1852; 85 points; Gold

7 - 11; Mr Tony Walker ; A philatelic and historical study of the Armoured Car Squadrons of the Royal Naval Air Service in WWI; 81 points; Large Vermeil

97 - 101; Mr Jeremy Baum ; Transition from the Palestine Mandate to the State of Israel; 83 points; Large Vermeil

45 - 49; Mr Garrie Naden ; Horse post routes between London, the Midlands and NW England in the pre mail coach era 1660-1785; 87 points; Gold

40 - 44; Mr Tim Lediard ; The Edinburgh and District Penny Post; 80 points; Large Vermeil

155 - 156; Mr Julian Jones; Pioneer Steamers and Sailing Ships from USA to GB - Freight Money Letter Era (1838-1848); 83 points; Large Vermeil

147 - 149; Mr Roger Van Laere ; Mail through the Amazon Basin before the emergence of airmail; 68 points; Silver

157 - 161; Mr Kim Stuckey ; West Falkland; 90 points; Large Gold

Postal Stationery

102 - 106; Mr Jon Aitchison ; Egyptian Postal Stationery Postcards; 88 points; Gold

Postcards

117 - 121; Mr Peter Cockburn ; Post Cards of British North Borneo; 85 points; Gold

Revenue

55 - 62; Mr Anthony Whitehead ; British War and National Savings Schemes from World War I to Post War Savings; 92 points; Large Gold

72 - 76; Mr Christopher Harman ; Great Britain Revenue Stamps printed by Perkins, Bacon; 90 points; Large Gold

Thematic

150 - 154; Mr Lloyd Hogg ; Exploring the Weather; 86 points; Gold

Traditional

138 - 145; Mr Robert Boyd ; The Toppan, Carpenter Years: 1851-1861; 90 points; Large Gold

35 - 39; Mr David Leathart ; GB SAMPLE AND SPECIMEN STAMPS 1837-1902; 81 points; Large Vermeil

146 - 146; Mr Ian Greig ; Victoria - Queen-on-Throne 1852 - 1861; 87 points; Gold

21 - 28; Dr Richard Hobbs ; British Propaganda Envelopes of the 19th Century; 94 points; Large Gold

122 - 126; Dr Jon Higgins FRPSL; North Borneo 1888-92 small shields issue and its surcharges & forgeries; 86 points; Gold

112 - 116; Mr David Hall ; The First Three Years of Kim Jong Un: North Korean Stamps 2011-2013; 65 points; Silver

63 - 64; Mr Roger Taylor ; Great Britain the postage stamps of King George Vi 1937-1952.; 70 points; Large Silver



127 - 129; Mr Malcolm Price ; British Commonwealth Occupation Forces - Japan, Australia 1946-1949 Overprint Issues; 85 points; Gold

29 - 33; Mr Barry Stagg ; GB Edward VIII stamps; 87 points; Gold

34 - 34; Mr Jack Zhang ; Neopost Meter Marks "Specimen" Impressions for "Stamp-like Designs"(1927-1959); 78 points; Vermeil

12 - 12; Mr Roger Taylor ; Great Britain The 1887 'JUBILEE' ISSUE.; 73 points; Large Silver

The List of Awards in Points Order

Large Gold

Hobbs, Richard; 21; United Kingdom; 94 points; Large Gold
Zhang, Jack; 50; United Kingdom; 93 points; Large Gold
Whitehead, Anthony; 55; United Kingdom; 92 points; Large Gold
Chang, Min; 107; United Kingdom; 91 points; Large Gold
Taylor, Susan; 67; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Stuckey, Kim; 157; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Harman, Christopher; 72; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Boyd, Robert; 138; United States of America; 90 points; Large Gold

Gold

Ali, Jazad; 68; Trinidad and Tobago; 89 points; Gold
Cox, Wayne; 162; United Kingdom; 89 points; Gold
Aitchison, Jon; 102; United Kingdom; 88 points; Gold
Ogden, David ; 1; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Naden, Garrie; 45; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Stagg, Barry; 29; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Greig, Ian; 146; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Higgins, Jon; 122; United Kingdom; 86 points; Gold
Hogg, Lloyd; 150; United Kingdom; 86 points; Gold
Davies, Don; 13; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Price, Malcolm; 127; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Cockburn, Peter; 117; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold

Large Vermeil

Jones, Julian; 155; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Baum, Jeremy; 97; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Callan, Brian; 92; Ireland; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Walker, Tony; 7; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Marriner, Gerald; 77; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Leathart, David; 35; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Lediard, Tim; 40; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil
Burn, Susan; 133; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil

Vermeil



Zhang, Jack; 34; United Kingdom; 78 points; Vermeil
Price, Malcolm; 132; United Kingdom; 78 points; Vermeil
Ogden, David ; 69; United Kingdom; 77 points; Vermeil
Stuart, Nicholas; 65; United Kingdom; 77 points; Vermeil

Large Silver

Taylor, Roger; 12; United Kingdom; 73 points; Large Silver
Wood, Peter; 82; United Kingdom; 72 points; Large Silver
Taylor, Roger; 63; United Kingdom; 70 points; Large Silver

Silver

Van Laere, Roger; 147; Belgium; 68 points; Silver
Davis, John; 87; United Kingdom; 68 points; Silver
Ellawela, Dulshan; 167; United Kingdom; 65 points; Silver
Hall, David; 112; United Kingdom; 65 points; Silver

The List of Awards in Alphabetical Order of Exhibitor

Aitchison, Jon; 102; United Kingdom; 88 points; Gold
Ali, Jazad; 68; Trinidad and Tobago; 89 points; Gold
Baum, Jeremy; 97; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Boyd, Robert; 138; United States of America; 90 points; Large Gold
Burn, Susan; 133; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil
Callan, Brian; 92; Ireland; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Chang, Min; 107; United Kingdom; 91 points; Large Gold
Cockburn, Peter; 117; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Cox, Wayne; 162; United Kingdom; 89 points; Gold
Davies, Don; 13; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Davis, John; 87; United Kingdom; 68 points; Silver
Ellawela, Dulshan; 167; United Kingdom; 65 points; Silver
Greig, Ian; 146; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Hall, David; 112; United Kingdom; 65 points; Silver
Harman, Christopher; 72; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Higgins, Jon; 122; United Kingdom; 86 points; Gold
Hobbs, Richard; 21; United Kingdom; 94 points; Large Gold
Hogg, Lloyd; 150; United Kingdom; 86 points; Gold
Jones, Julian; 155; United Kingdom; 83 points; Large Vermeil
Leathart, David; 35; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Lediard, Tim; 40; United Kingdom; 80 points; Large Vermeil
Marriner, Gerald; 77; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Naden, Garrie; 45; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Ogden, David ; 1; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold
Ogden, David ; 69; United Kingdom; 77 points; Vermeil
Price, Malcolm; 127; United Kingdom; 85 points; Gold
Price, Malcolm; 132; United Kingdom; 78 points; Vermeil
Stagg, Barry; 29; United Kingdom; 87 points; Gold



Stuart, Nicholas; 65; United Kingdom; 77 points; Vermeil
Stuckey, Kim; 157; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Taylor, Roger; 63; United Kingdom; 70 points; Large Silver
Taylor, Roger; 12; United Kingdom; 73 points; Large Silver
Taylor, Susan; 67; United Kingdom; 90 points; Large Gold
Van Laere, Roger; 147; Belgium; 68 points; Silver
Walker, Tony; 7; United Kingdom; 81 points; Large Vermeil
Whitehead, Anthony; 55; United Kingdom; 92 points; Large Gold
Wood, Peter; 82; United Kingdom; 72 points; Large Silver
Zhang, Jack; 50; United Kingdom; 93 points; Large Gold
Zhang, Jack; 34; United Kingdom; 78 points; Vermeil


